贵州硅耐光电有限公司
GuiZhou Silicon Nice Optoelectronic Co., Ltd.
光电耦合器
OPTOCOUPLER
Si-314 系列
Si-314 Series
产品规格书
Product Data Sheet

 WW: 周号代码Week Code (01 to 53)
 N：特殊代码或无 Special code or None
命名规则 Naming Rule
Si-314-WY-ZTT
 Si: 生产商代码Manufacturer’s Code Marking
 314: 器件型号代码 Device Part Number
 W:框架材质（C=铜）
 Y:G/None（G=环保 ，None =非环保）
 Z:封装（Z=P:LSOP-P，Z=W:LSOP-W）
 TT：补充码 A~Z or 0~9 or None
封装外形尺寸 Package Outline Dimensions
Si-314P
贵州硅耐光电有限公司
2026-01-23
©2025 Copyright Si All Rights Reserved Document Number: Rev.1.4- 5 -
LSOP6, DC Input, 1.0A Gate Driver Optocoupler
Si-314 Series
Si-314W
单位：mm
推荐焊盘尺寸 Recommended Footprint Patterns
Si-314P
Si-314W
贵州硅耐光电有限公司
2026-01-23
©2025 Copyright Si All Rights Reserved Document Number: Rev.1.4- 6 -
LSOP6, DC Input, 1.0A Gate Driver Optocoupler
Si-314 Series
包装 Packing
封装类型
Package Type
每盘数量
Quantity
per Reel
内盒数量
Quantity
per Inner Box
外箱数量
Quantity
per Carton
内盒尺寸
Inner Box
Dimensions
外箱尺寸
Carton
Dimensions
Stretched SO-6
P Type
3000 pcs/reel 9000 pcs/inner box 45,000 pcs/carton 360*360*69mm 450*380*380mm
Stretched SO-6
W Type
3000 pcs/reel 6000 pcs/inner box 30,000 pcs/carton 360*360*69mm 450*380*380mm
载带与卷盘 Tape and Reel
封装类型
Package
Type
载带尺寸
Tape Dimensions
卷盘尺寸
Dimensions of Tape Reel
Stretched
SO-6
P Type
Stretched
SO-6
W Type
贵州硅耐光电有限公司
2026-01-23
©2025 Copyright Si All Rights Reserved Document Number: Rev.1.4- 7 -
LSOP6, DC Input, 1.0A Gate Driver Optocoupler
Si-314 Series